SYDNEY WESTERN CITY PLANNING PANEL  

PANEL REFERENCE & 
DA NUMBER 

[PPSSWC-484] – [DA 250.1/2024]  

PROPOSAL  

Use of an existing industrial premises for the purposes of a 
resource transfer station, involving the collection, sorting and 
transfer of a maximum of six-hundred and six (606) tonnes 
of scrap metal per annum.  

ADDRESS Lots 45 and 46, DP 1625, No. 31 The Promenade, Yennora 

APPLICANT Mr Andrew Hajjar  

OWNER Prime Bam Pty Ltd  

DA LODGEMENT DATE 20 September 2024  

APPLICATION TYPE  Development Application for Designated Development

[...]

o Gas bottles (3-4) as replacements for empty forklift gas bottles.  
o The above material will be appropriately disposed of by a private waste 

contractor. 

• No more than twelve (12) tonnes of material will be received per week.  

• No more than six-hundred and six (606) tonnes of material will be received per annum.  

• No more than twenty (20) tonnes of material will be stored onsite at any given time. 

• The proposed hours of operation are as follows:  
o Monday to Friday: 7:00am – 5:00pm 
o Saturday to Sunday: